Highlights
• Manageable by Extreme Platform
ONETM*, ExtremeCloudTM IQ or
ExtremeCloud IQ Site Engine
• Fabric-enabled operations with Extreme
Fabric for simplified and secure network
provisioning and automation
• Choice of operating system (OS) with

Switch Model Max Active
10/100/ 1000Mb
ports
Max Active 1Gb/
2.5Gb/5Gb/10Gb
ports
Max Active 1Gb/
10GbSFP/SFP+ ports*
Max Active
10Gb Stacking
ports**
Aggregated Switch
Bandwidth
Max Frame
Forwarding Rate
5320-16P-2MXT-2X 16 2 2 2** 112Gbps 83.3Mpps
5320-16P-4XE 16 0 4 2 112Gbps 83.3Mpps
5320-16P-4XE-DC 16 0 4 2 112Gbps 83.3Mpps
5320-24T-8XE 24 0 8 2 208Gbps 154.8Mpps
5320-24P-8XE 24 0 8 2 208Gbps 154.8Mpps
5320-48T-8XE 48 0 8 2 256Gbps 190.5Mpps
5320-48P-8XE 48 0 8 2 256Gbps 190.5Mpps
5320-24T-4X-XT 24 0 4 2 128Gbps 95.2Mpps
5320-24T-24S-4XE-XT 24 0 24x100Mb/1Gb SFP
4x1Gb/10Gb SFP+
2 176Gbps 131Mpps
* As of versions 32.6 of Switch Engine and 9.0 of Fabric Engine, the capable ports in all 5320 switches will support 10Gb without requiring a port upgrade
license.

• Ethernet VPN (EVPN)
For Fabric Engine, a Premier License is required for:
• 5 or more OSPF active interfaces
• 3 or more BGP Peers
• Layer 3 Virtual Service Networks (L3 VSNs)*
* 5320 16- and 24-port models do not require a Premier License for the single L3 VSN supported in these models.
www.extremenetworks.com 11
Ordering Information
5320 Systems
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5320-16P-2MXT-2X 5320 16-port 30W PoE Switch
w/AC Power
5320 Universal Switch with 16 x 10/100/1000 BASE-T Full/Half-Duplex ports, 802.3at
30W PoE ports, 2x1G/2.5G/5G/10G Base-T uplink ports, 2 x 1/10Gb SFP+ uplink ports, 1
internal fixed AC PSU, Fanless, Rack Mount or Wall Mount kit ordered separately.
5320-16P-2MXT-2X-TAA 5320 16-port 30W PoE Switch
w/AC Power
5320 Universal Switch with 16 x 10/100/1000 BASE-T Full/Half-Duplex ports, 802.3at
30W PoE ports, 2x1G/2.5G/5G/10G Base-T uplink ports, 2 x 1/10Gb SFP+ uplink ports,
1 internal fixed AC PSU, Fanless, Rack Mount or Wall Mount kit ordered separately.
TAA Compliant
5320-16P-4XE 5320 16-port 30W PoE Switch
w/AC Power
5320 Universal Switch with 16 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex ports, 802.3at
30W PoE ports, 4 x 1/10Gb SFP+ uplink ports (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb),
1 internal fixed AC PSU, fixed fan module (fan-off mode up to 35°C/95°F), 2-post
rack-mount kit, Base software license.
5320-16P-4XE-DC 5320 16-port 30W PoE Switch
w/DC Power
5320 Universal Switch with 16 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex ports, 802.3at
30W PoE ports, 4 x 1/10Gb SFP+ uplink ports (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb),
1 internal fixed DC PSU, fixed fan module (fan-off mode up to 35°C/95°F), 2-post
rack-mount kit, Base software license.
5320-24T-8XE 5320 24-port Switch 5320 Universal Switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex ports, 8 x
1/10Gb SFP+ ports (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal fixed AC PSU, fixed
fan modules, 2-post rack-mount kit, Base software license.
5320-24P-8XE 5320 24-port 30W PoE Switch 5320 Universal Switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex ports, 802.3at
30W PoE ports, 8 x 1/10Gb SFP+ ports (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal
fixed AC PSU, fixed fan modules, 2-post rack-mount kit, Base software license.
5320-48T-8XE 5320 48-port Switch 5320 Universal Switch with 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex ports, 8 x
1/10Gb SFP+ ports (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal fixed AC PSU, fixed
fan modules, 2-post rack-mount kit, Base software license.
5320-48P-8XE 5320 48-port 30W PoE Switch 5320 Universal Switch with 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Full / Half-Duplex ports, 802.3at
30W PoE ports, 8 x 1/10Gb SFP+ ports (includes 2 x Stacking ports @10Gb), 1 internal
fixed AC PSU, fixed fan modules, 2-post rack-mount kit, Base software license.
Extended Temperature Switches
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5320-24T-4X-XT 5320 24-port Extended
Temperature Switch
5320 24-port Extended Temperature (0°C–60°C) switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BaseT
ports, 4 x 1/10Gb SFP+ ports. Includes fans, 1 fixed AC PSU with option to add
external redundant PSU. Note: This model does not support MACsec.
5320-24T-24S-4XE-XT 5320 48-port Extended
Temperature Switch
5320 24-port Extended Temperature (0°C–60°C) switch with 24 x 10/100/1000BaseT

5320-16P-2MXT-2X
Wall mount kit for 5320-16P-2MXT-2X
XN-2P-RMKIT-012 2P Rack Mount for
5320-16P-2MXT-2X
Two post rack mount kit for 5320-16P-2MXT-2X
XN-DIN-MT-002 DIN Rail Mount for
5320-16P-2MXT-2X
DIN Rail mount kit for 5320-16P-2MXT-2X
XN-UTMKIT-001 Under table mount kit for
5320-16P-2MXT-2X
Under Table mount kit for 5320-16P-2MXT-2X
Licenses
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5000-PRMR-LIC-P Premier License for 5000 Series Perpetual Premier License for 5000 Series switches
5000-MACSEC-LIC-P MACsec License for 5000 Series Perpetual MACsec License for the 5000 Series switches
5320-10GUPG-4X-LIC-P1 4 x 10Gb upgrade for 5320 10Gb Port Upgrade License for 4 ports of 1G SFP. Can be used on 16-, 24-, and
48-port 5320 switch models.
5320-10GUPG-8X-LIC-P1 8 x 10Gb upgrade for 5320 10Gb Port Upgrade License for 8 ports2 of 1Gb SFP. Can be used on 24- and 48-port
5320 switch models.
1 As of versions 32.6 of Switch Engine and 9.0 of Fabric Engine, the capable ports in all 5320 switches support 10Gb without requiring a port upgrade license.
2 When running Fabric Engine on 24- and 48-port 5320 models, 3 of the 8 uplink ports are blocked in support of Ethernet Fabric Connect (SPB) functionality.
www.extremenetworks.com 13